OP \$190.00 7751934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fire & Life Safety America, Inc.	FORMERLY ECFP Holdings, Inc.	02/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLSA Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3017 Vernon Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23228	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77519344	FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY AMERICA
Serial Number:	77603167	FLSA
Serial Number:	77703901	FLSA UNIVERSAL FIRE SPRINKLER CORPORATION ISO 9001: 2000 CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	77703892	FLSA FIRE WATCH SERVICES ISO 9001: 2000 CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	77703886	FLSA EAST COAST FIRE PROTECTION ISO 9001 : 2000 CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	77703884	FLSA AFFORDABLE FIRE PROTECTION ISO 9001: 2000 CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	77703934	FLSA FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY AMERICA PROTECTING AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)343-1131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8043433227

TRADEMARK 900156593 REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0671

Email: mholloway@leadingedgelaw.com Correspondent Name: Melanie C. Holloway Address Line 1: 1051 East Cary Street, Address Line 2: Suite 1130 Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie C. Holloway /Melanie C. Holloway/ Signature: Date: 03/09/2010 **Total Attachments: 1** source=Certificate of Amendment_FLSA Holdings#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0672

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 02/19/2010 FILED 10:00 AM 02/19/2010 SRV 100169660 - 4037360 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FIRE & LIFE SAFETY AMERICA, INC.

Fire & Life Safety America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- A. The Board of Directors of the Corporation did duly adopt a resolution approving the proposed amendment of the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and did direct that such proposed amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation, declaring such proposed amendment to be advisable.
- B. The proposed amendment was adopted by written consent, effective as of January 12, 2010, of stockholders holding the necessary number of shares as required by statute and in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- C. The proposed amendment to the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation replaces Article "I" thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

I,

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: FLSA Holdings, Inc.

D. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation as of this 15 day of February, 2010.

James F. Toups, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 03/09/2010